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Travel Plans poll

September 2020 - 1500 US college students

Q1. How comfortable do you feel traveling by plane within the U.S. right now?

Very comfortable 14% 16% 13% 17% 9% 20% 6%
Somewhat comfortable 26% 26% 26% 14% 24% 28% 8%
Not too comfortable 37% 37% 37% 40% 38% 34% 39%
Not at all comfortable 23% 21% 23% 29% 25% 16% 50%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 97% 98% 104%
(Unweighted N) (1300) (414) (852) (24) (626) (640) (64)

Very comfortable 14% 5% 12% 18% 10% 13% 13% 26%
Somewhat comfortable 26% 16% 25% 25% 25% 27% 28% 27%
Not too comfortable 37% 38% 39% 38% 37% 36% 37% 39%
Not at all comfortable 23% 41% 24% 19% 29% 24% 21% 8%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1300) (39) (132) (347) (165) (330) (245) (24)
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COLLEGE PULSE

Arts Humanities|Interdisciplinary LGBTQIA Straight Independent Republican

Very comfortable 14% 8% 15% 14% 15% 10% 9% 16% 4% 16% 38%
Somewhat comfortable 26% 23% 30% 26% 25% 27% 22% 28% 18% 30% 37%
Not too comfortable 37% 36% 38% 39% 38% 35% 37% 37% 43% 36% 21%
Not at all comfortable 23% 33% 17% 21% 22% 28% 32% 19% 35% 18% 5%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1300) (182) (84) (686) (534) (85) (384) (908) (422) (647) (169)
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Q2. What makes you most uncomfortable?
Question only shown to students who: (1) Did not answer "Very comfortable" or "Somewhat comfortable" to "How comfortable do you feel traveling by plane within the U.S. right now?

Being on a crowded bus/train on 57% 56% 57% 85% 60% 45% 72%
the way to/from the airport

Waiting in line for security/check- 33% 32% 32% 74% 31% 29% 62%
in

Sitting in a lounge or airport 22% 27% 20% 46% 23% 15% 48%
restaurant

Using airport/airplane restrooms 35% 39% 34% 54% 36% 27% 59%
Sitting next to someone who 77% 82% 75% 98% 78% 66% 89%
might be infected

Touch-points on the aircraft (tray 51% 51% 50% 80% 54% 38% 70%
table, seat, overhead bins)

Airborne particles lingering in the 62% 67% 61% 75% 63% 51% 82%
plane

Other 7% 7% 7% 2% 6% 7% 4%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(Unweighted N) (761) (239) (503) (16) (408) (324) (52)
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Being on a crowded bus/train on 57% 65% 55% 52% 65% 60% 54% 68%
the way to/from the airport

Waiting in line for security/check- 33% 18% 29% 38% 28% 37% 30% 41%
in

Sitting in a lounge or airport 22% 19% 20% 26% 28% 19% 18% 55%
restaurant

Using airport/airplane restrooms 35% 37% 31% 36% 41% 36% 31% 55%
Sitting next to someone who 77% 75% 84% 71% 77% 82% 74% 89%
might be infected

Touch-points on the aircraft (tray 51% 58% 55% 46% 52% 49% 56% 76%
table, seat, overhead bins)

Airborne particles lingering in the 62% 53% 70% 55% 72% 62% 65% 65%
plane

Other 7% 5% 3% 8% 7% 6% 8% 10%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(Unweighted N) (761) (27) (80) (194) (107) (183) (144) (14)
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Being on a crowded bus/train on 57% 55% 48% 59% 58% 73% 59% 57% 64% 50% 59%
the way to/from the airport

Waiting in line for security/check- 33% 34% 41% 32% 32% 23% 43% 28% 35% 30% 37%
in

Sitting in a lounge or airport 22% 30% 18% 20% 23% 22% 32% 17% 26% 17% 29%
restaurant

Using airport/airplane restrooms 35% 42% 32% 35% 34% 39% 43% 31% 38% 32% 33%
Sitting next to someone who 77% 80% 79% 77% 77% 81% 83% 74% 81% 72% 78%
might be infected

Touch-points on the aircraft (tray 51% 48% 40% 50% 55% 71% 56% 49% 53% 49% 55%
table, seat, overhead bins)

Airborne particles lingering in the 62% 61% 72% 60% 66% 74% 69% 60% 71% 54% 68%
plane

Other 7% 4% 4% 7% 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 8% 13%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(Unweighted N) (761) (116) (48) (401) (307) (53) (265) (490) (327) (351) (41)
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Q3. Aside from increased cleaning, what would make you feel more comfortable?
Question only shown to students who: (1) Did not answer "Very comfortable" or "Somewhat comfortable" to "How comfortable do you feel traveling by plane within the U.S. right now?

Unoccupied middle seats/reduced 82% 87% 81% 75% 81% 73% 91%
capacity

HEPA filters/air filtration 68% 74% 67% 54% 67% 60% 79%
Physical distancing during check- 75% 75% 75% 74% 73% 67% 90%
in and boarding

Requiring staff and customers to 76% 78% 77% 56% 74% 71% 83%
wear PPE

Increased food hygiene 48% 50% 49% 35% 49% 40% 64%
Other 7% 10% 7% 0% 8% 5% 7%
None of the above 7% 4% 7% 23% 6% 7% 1%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(Unweighted N) (755) (236) (500) (16) (406) (320) (52)
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Unoccupied middle seats/reduced 82% 94% 87% 81% 79% 84% 80% 63%
capacity

HEPA filters/air filtration 68% 64% 73% 56% 80% 68% 74% 74%
Physical distancing during check- 75% 67% 81% 69% 77% 75% 82% 69%
in and boarding

Requiring staff and customers to 76% 77% 85% 71% 80% 75% 80% 62%
wear PPE

Increased food hygiene 48% 51% 54% 42% 55% 48% 51% 47%
Other 7% 7% 4% 4% 14% 5% 11% 17%
None of the above 7% 0% 4% 10% 9% 7% 4% 5%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(Unweighted N) (755) (28) (79) (190) (105) (185) (142) (14)




Travel Plans poll
September 2020 - 1500 US college students

COLLEGE PULSE
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Unoccupied middle seats/reduced 82% 87% 79% 81% 82% 91% 87% 80% 85% 80% 72%
capacity

HEPA filters/air filtration 68% 71% 73% 68% 66% 84% 74% 65% 73% 65% 63%
Physical distancing during check- 75% 73% 74% 75% 74% 88% 81% 73% 82% 70% 71%
in and boarding

Requiring staff and customers to 76% 80% 84% 80% 71% 89% 82% 73% 81% 73% 70%
wear PPE

Increased food hygiene 48% 54% 61% 49% 47% 51% 58% 44% 53% 45% 43%
Other 7% 7% 2% 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 9% 6% 13%
None of the above 7% 5% 2% 7% 6% 6% 8% 6% 5% 8% 7%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(Unweighted N) (755) (117) (48) (396) (304) (54) (263) (486) (325) (346) (42)
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Q4. Would you feel comfortable flying before there is a vaccine for COVID-19?
Question only shown to students who: (1) Did not answer "Very comfortable" or "Somewhat comfortable" to "How comfortable do you feel traveling by plane within the U.S. right now?

Yes 29% 29% 30% 30% 27% 31% 21%
No 71% 71% 70% 70% 68% 66% 84%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 95% 97% 105%
(Unweighted N) (761) (239) (503) (16) (409) (324) (51

Yes 29% 24% 30% 31% 33% 27% 32% 7%
No 71% 76% 70% 69% 67% 73% 68% 93%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (761) (28) (80) (192) (107) (185) (143) (14)
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Arts Humanities|Interdisciplinary LGBTQIA Straight Independent Republican
36%

Yes 29% 32% 23% 32% 29% 26% 23% 33% 26% 33%

No 71% 68% 77% 68% 71% 74% 77% 67% 74% 67% 64%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (761) (115) (48) (403) (304) (54) (263) (492) (326) (350) (43)
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Q5. Have you flown internationally or domestically since mid-March?

- = w

Yes, I've flown internationally

3%

4%

3%

6%

3%

3%

5%

Yes, I've flown domestically 16% 19% 15% 34% 16% 16% 5%
Yes, I've flown both 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3%
internationally and domestically

No, | haven't flown 79% 76% 80% 59% 77% 76% 92%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 97% 98% 104%
(Unweighted N) (1297) (413) (851) (24) (626) (637) (65)

Yes, I've flown internationally

3%

31%

4%

3%

2%

2%

3%

0%

Yes, I've flown domestically 16% 16% 13% 19% 11% 14% 20% 6%
Yes, I've flown both 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0%
internationally and domestically

No, | haven't flown 79% 52% 82% 75% 86% 83% 76% 94%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1297) (39) (132) (344) (165) (332) (245) (23)

COLLEGE PULSE
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Yes, I've flown internationally 3% 4% 6% 2% 5% 1% 1% 4% 3% 3% 5%
Yes, I've flown domestically 16% 12% 19% 17% 16% 16% 20% 14% 13% 18% 22%
Yes, I've flown both 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
internationally and domestically

No, | haven't flown 79% 81% 73% 79% 78% 83% 77% 80% 83% 77% 73%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1297) (181) (84) (685) (534) (85) (384) (906) (424) (644) (168)
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Q6. What was your main reason for flying?

Question only shown to students who: (1) Did not answer "No, | haven't flown" to "Have you flown internationally or domestically since mid-March?"

Moving on/off campus 32% 38% 30% 34% 29% 28%
Visiting family/friends 34% 23% 35% 36% 29% 35%
Going on vacation 17% 17% 18% 13% 21% 20%
Other 17% 22% 17% 15% 18% 28%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 110% 111% 111% 109% 106% 111%
(Unweighted N) (285) (94) (180) (134) (147) (12)

Moving on/off campus 32% 65% 33% 22% 38% 29% 37%
Visiting family/friends 34% 32% 10% 30% 39% 41% 41%
Going on vacation 17% 0% 24% 29% 11% 7% 13%
Other 17% 3% 34% 18% 12% 23% 9%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 110% 103% 113% 113% 111% 114% 104%
(Unweighted N) (285) (13) (30) (71) (27) (69) (68)

COLLEGE PULSE
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Moving on/off campus 32% 40% 36% 35% 35% 3% 39% 29% 42% 27% 33%
Visiting family/friends 34% 40% 33% 28% 38% 30% 31% 35% 28% 37% 26%
Going on vacation 17% 5% 16% 17% 14% 38% 17% 17% 19% 15% 24%
Other 17% 16% 14% 20% 13% 29% 13% 19% 11% 21% 18%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 110% 113% 114% 111% 111% 127% 107% 112% 108% 111% 115%
(Unweighted N) (285) (3M (20) (155) (125) (15) (78) (207) (72) (159) (46)
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Q7. When do you expect to fly again?

Question only shown to students who: (1) Did not answer "Yes, I've flown internationally”, "Yes, I've flown domestically", or "Yes, I've flown both internationally and domestically" to "Have you flown

internationally or domestically since mid-March?"

5%

4%

3%

0%

This fall 3% 4% 3%

This winter 8% 13% 7% 0% 8% 7% 6%
Spring 2021 8% 10% 8% 15% 8% 8% 3%
Summer 2021 17% 22% 16% 12% 16% 16% 16%
1year + 19% 20% 19% 6% 18% 18% 23%
Never again 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 3%
Not sure 44% 31% 46% 61% 40% 45% 53%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 96% 98% 103%
(Unweighted N) (1028) (322) (683) (16) (495) (501) (56)

COLLEGE PULSE
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This fall 3% 15% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 0%
This winter 8% 21% 7% 7% 5% 6% 13% 0%
Spring 2021 8% 14% 8% 5% 11% 9% 8% 13%
Summer 2021 17% 11% 18% 17% 20% 16% 15% 30%
1year + 19% 20% 17% 17% 19% 22% 17% 2%
Never again 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 4% 1% 0%
Not sure 44% 20% 45% 50% 41% 42% 43% 55%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1028) (26) (105) (276) (139) (266) (182) (20)

This fall 3% 3% 7% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 2% 4% 8%
This winter 8% 4% 7% 7% 9% 7% 7% 8% 8% 7% 13%
Spring 2021 8% 7% 5% 8% 8% 9% 7% 8% 9% 8% 8%
Summer 2021 17% 17% 10% 16% 17% 12% 15% 17% 20% 16% 9%
1year + 19% 25% 33% 20% 18% 15% 20% 18% 21% 18% 11%
Never again 2% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Not sure 44% 44% 38% 44% 42% 56% 46% 43% 39% 46% 50%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1028) (150) (64) (542) (413) (70) (310) (712) (355) (497) (123)
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Q8. Have you traveled outside of your state by personal car since mid-March?

Yes 47% 47% 47% 66% 45% 47% 54%
No 53% 53% 53% 34% 52% 51% 50%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 97% 98% 104%
(Unweighted N) (1300) (415) (852) (24) (626) (640) (65)

Yes 47% 27% 63% 51% 57% 48% 30% 37%
No 53% 73% 37% 49% 43% 52% 70% 63%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1300) (39) (132) (344) (165) (333) (246) (24)

52%

Yes 47% 46% 40% 46% 51% 47% 42% 50% 46% 48%

No 53% 54% 60% 54% 49% 53% 58% 50% 54% 52% 48%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1300) (181) (84) (687) (535) (85) (384) (909) (424) (646) (168)
I
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Q9. How many times have you traveled outside of your state by car since mid-March?
Question only shown to students who: (1) Did not answer "No" to "Have you traveled outside of your state by personal car since mid-March?"

I )

Once 35% 22% 37% 44% 29% 38% 43%
2-3 times 39% 51% 37% 41% 42% 31% 45%
4-5 times 12% 1% 12% 11% 13% 11% 0%
5 or more times 15% 16% 14% 4% 11% 17% 12%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 95% 97% 100%
(Unweighted N) (621) (197) (404) (14) (301) (308) (29)

Once 35% 30% 31% 25% 37% 47% 27% 25% 39% 31% 35%
2-3 times 39% 44% 39% 36% 39% 40% 46% 33% 34% 43% 35%
4-5 times 12% 11% 13% 23% 10% 2% 9% 11% 13% 12% 12%
5 or more times 15% 15% 17% 15% 14% 11% 18% 30% 14% 14% 17%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (621) (88) (179) (95) (156) (80) (86) (39) (326) (267) (36)
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Once 35% 38% 33% 31% 39% 19%
2-3 times 39% 42% 39% 43% 36% 46%
4-5 times 12% 9% 13% 16% 9% 14%
5 or more times 15% 11% 16% 10% 16% 22%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (621) (169) (450) (190) (315) (88)
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Q10. Did you self-quarantine upon returning from your trip?
Question only shown to students who: (1) Did not answer "No" to "Have you traveled outside of your state by personal car since mid-March?"

I (O

Yes, for two weeks 25% 24% 24% 45% 29% 15% 36%
Yes, for less than two weeks 15% 16% 14% 2% 17% 10% 15%
No 61% 60% 61% 53% 49% 71% 49%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 95% 97% 100%
(Unweighted N) (619) (196) (404) (14) (301) (307) (29)

COLLEGE PULSE

Yes, for two weeks 25% 28% 25% 27% 24% 19% 34% 21% 28% 20% 11%
Yes, for less than two weeks 15% 13% 10% 22% 15% 18% 8% 14% 13% 17% 23%
No 61% 60% 65% 51% 61% 62% 58% 65% 59% 62% 67%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (619) (88) (179) (95) (155) (79) (86) (39) (324) (267) (36)
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_ Sexual Orientation Political Leaning

LGBTQIA Straight Independent | Republican

Yes, for two weeks 25% 31% 22% 31% 25% 7%
Yes, for less than two weeks 15% 16% 14% 14% 13% 26%
No 61% 53% 63% 55% 62% 67%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (619) (168) (449) (190) (314) (87)

COLLEGE PULSE
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Q11. What was your main reason for driving out of state?
Question only shown to students who: (1) Did not answer "No" to "Have you traveled outside of your state by personal car since mid-March?"

I

16%

26%

Moving on/off campus 21% 19% 21% 23% 23%

Visiting family/friends 42% 42% 42% 54% 38% 43% 46%
Going on vacation 23% 24% 23% 20% 21% 24% 13%
Other 14% 14% 14% 2% 13% 14% 15%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 110% 111% 110% 100% 105% 107% 104%
(Unweighted N) (620) (195) (405) (14) (302) (307) (28)

COLLEGE PULSE

Moving on/off campus 21% 20% 17% 32% 21% 18% 29% 17% 22% 18% 29%
Visiting family/friends 42% 46% 47% 36% 34% 49% 35% 32% 42% 45% 31%
Going on vacation 23% 21% 22% 16% 30% 24% 23% 43% 20% 27% 18%
Other 14% 12% 14% 15% 16% 9% 12% 9% 16% 11% 21%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 110% 109% 110% 113% 111% 106% 110% 107% 112% 108% 117%
(Unweighted N) (620) (88) (178) (95) (155) (80) (86) (39) (324) (267) (36)
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_ Sexual Orientation Political Leaning

LGBTQIA Straight Independent | Republican

Moving on/off campus 21% 25% 20% 23% 21% 11%
Visiting family/friends 42% 41% 42% 47% 38% 42%
Going on vacation 23% 19% 25% 18% 26% 32%
Other 14% 15% 13% 12% 14% 15%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 110% 109% 110% 110% 109% 112%
(Unweighted N) (620) (168) (449) (190) (314) (87)

COLLEGE PULSE
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Q12. When you expect to travel outside of your state by personal car?

Question only shown to students who: (1) Did not answer "Yes" to "Have you traveled outside of your state by personal car since mid-March?"

This fall

9%

9%

9%

6%

12%

18%

This winter

14%

13%

14%

12%

15%

11%

Spring 2021

7%

11%

7%

8%

5%

17%

Summer 2021

9%

11%

8%

9%

8%

13%

1 year +

7%

8%

7%

5%

10%

5%

Never again

2%

1%

2%

3%

1%

0%

Not sure

52%

46%

53%

54%

48%

45%

Refused

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Total

100%

100%

100%

98%

98%

109%

(Unweighted N)

(693)

(221)

(458)

(329)

(340)

(39)
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This fall 9% 1% 15% 8% 8% 12% 8% 0%
This winter 14% 28% 7% 22% 12% 9% 12% 15%
Spring 2021 7% 21% 3% 6% 12% 8% 4% 19%
Summer 2021 9% 10% 7% 12% 4% 9% 9% 3%
1year + 7% 3% 7% 8% 4% 9% 7% 3%
Never again 2% 1% 4% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Not sure 52% 36% 58% 42% 60% 52% 59% 60%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (693) (29) (49) (168) (72) (179) (170) (14)

This fall 9% 16% 7% 6% 14% 10% 7% 11% 8% 9% 15%
This winter 14% 1% 28% 15% 11% 8% 17% 12% 10% 15% 17%
Spring 2021 7% 10% 9% 5% 9% 8% 7% 8% 9% 7% 5%
Summer 2021 9% 10% 7% 8% 8% 9% 10% 8% 11% 7% 6%
1year + 7% 4% 8% 6% 9% 9% 7% 7% 6% 9% 3%
Never again 2% 3% 4% 2% 0% 0% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4%
Not sure 52% 45% 37% 58% 48% 56% 49% 53% 54% 51% 49%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (693) (94) (46) (372) (272) (49) (220) (469) (238) (341) (82)
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Q13. Has COVID-19 impacted your financial ability to travel or vacation in the near future?

Yes 48% 39% 49% 59% 53% 39% 58%
No 52% 61% 51% 41% 44% 59% 46%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 97% 98% 104%
(Unweighted N) (1299) (414) (852) (24) (624) (641) (65)

Yes 48% 45% 46% 47% 52% 49% 46% 60%
No 52% 55% 54% 53% 48% 51% 54% 40%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1299) (38) (135) (344) (164) (332) (245) (24)

43%

Yes 48% 49% 37% 47% 49% 52% 52% 46% 57% 43%

No 52% 51% 63% 53% 51% 48% 48% 54% 43% 57% 57%

Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1299) (180) (85) (686) (537) (85) (382) (911) (424) (647) (168) i
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Q14. What would influence you the most to plan a trip?

- = w

Travel deals or discounts 20% 16% 20% 35% 17% 23% 4%
The need to see friends and/or 34% 38% 33% 35% 35% 30% 44%
family

A COVID-19 vaccine 26% 32% 26% 4% 26% 25% 26%
Other 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% 6% 3%
Not sure 15% 9% 16% 24% 15% 13% 27%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 103% 104% 103% 103% 99% 101% 106%
(Unweighted N) (1300) (414) (851) (24) (626) (638) (65)

Travel deals or discounts 20% 10% 29% 22% 9% 20% 19% 26%
The need to see friends and/or 34% 32% 26% 34% 35% 32% 41% 50%
family

A COVID-19 vaccine 26% 28% 26% 25% 33% 27% 22% 15%
Other 5% 15% 2% 7% 4% 4% 5% 4%
Not sure 15% 15% 17% 12% 19% 17% 13% 5%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 103% 115% 101% 104% 102% 103% 103% 102%
(Unweighted N) (1300) (37) (134) (346) (165) (331) (246) (23)
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Arts Humanities|Interdisciplinary LGBTQIA Straight Independent Republican

Travel deals or discounts 20% 17% 16% 21% 21% 15% 15% 22% 16% 21% 29%
The need to see friends and/or 34% 33% 38% 35% 32% 30% 31% 36% 29% 37% 39%
family

A COVID-19 vaccine 26% 30% 30% 25% 26% 37% 34% 23% 35% 21% 10%
Other 5% 6% 2% 4% 6% 6% 3% 6% 3% 6% 8%
Not sure 15% 15% 13% 16% 15% 11% 17% 14% 16% 15% 14%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 103% 102% 100% 103% 103% 102% 103% 103% 102% 104% 105%
(Unweighted N) (1300) (180) (85) (688) (533) (85) (384) (909) (425) (646) (168)
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Survey Methodology

This survey was designed and conducted by College Pulse. Interviews were conducted in English among a sample of 1500 undergraduate students who are currently
enrolled in the U.S.

The initial sample was drawn from College Pulse’s Undergraduate Student Panel that includes over 400,000 verified students representing more than 1,000 different
colleges and universities in all 50 states. Panel members are recruited by a number of methods to help ensure diversity in the panel population, including web
advertising, permission-based email campaigns, and partnerships with university organizations.

To reduce the effects of any non-response bias, a post-stratification adjustment was applied based on demographic distributions from the 2017 Current Population
Survey (CPS). The post-stratification weight rebalanced the sample based on the following benchmarks: age, race and ethnicity, and gender. The sample weighting was
accomplished using an iterative proportional fitting (IFP) process that simultaneously balances the distributions of all variables. Weights were trimmed to prevent
individual interviews from having too much influence on the final results.

The margin of error for this survey is +2.9%. Margins of error are typically calculated on probability-based samples and are not technically correct for non-probability
online samples. We supply them here to provide a general assessment of error ranges that may be associated with the data.
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About College Pulse
College Pulse is an online survey and analytics company dedicated to understanding the attitudes, preferences, and behaviors of today’s college students. College
Pulse offers custom data-driven marketing and research solutions, utilizing its unique Undergraduate Student Panel that includes 400,000 undergraduate college

student respondents from more than 1,000 four-year colleges and universities in all 50 states.

For more information, visit https://collegepulse.com
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